Town of Greenfield PO Box 10 7 Wilton Rd.

7 Wilton Rd. Greenfield Center, NY 12833



Phone (518) 893-7432 Fax (518) 893-2460 www.greenfieldny.org

## **Greenfield Farmers Market Vendor Application 2025**

(All applications will be reviewed by our Recreation Director Jennifer Zeisler and our Town Clerk Karen Dowen)

Name:	
Name of Business:	
Address:	
City:	
State:	
Zip:	
Phone Number:	
E-Mail:	
Website:	
Primary Products	s to ensure a proper mix of products.:
I will be able to atten	d the following markets (please circle all that you will attend):
Market Season:	Thursday 4-7pm June 19 <sup>th</sup> thru September 18th
Fees: info	<b>\$130 for the full season per 10' x 10' space</b> (see Market Rules and Regulations for more rmation) or a monthly fee of \$50
Please return to:	Town of Greenfield Jennifer Zeisler- Farmers Market P.O. Box 10 Greenfield Center, NY 12833
Town of Greenfi All paid funds w	ation, signed hold harmless agreement, and check made out to: eld. ill be held in escrow until the first night of the market in case of cancellation - be refunded; fees after the first night are nonrefundable. Our TOG Famers

Market has grown very fast and we look forward to adding many more vendors. We plan on

always having live music or entertainment weekly. As well as multiple food truck and dinner options to make this more of an evening out with your community. If you have any questions please call our Recreation Director, Jennifer Zeisler #518-893-7432 Ext.307

*Vendors are responsible for complying with all local, state, and federal regulations that apply to their products.* 

## Vendor Fees are to Benefit Local Not for Profits Within our Recreation Department for the Town of Greenfield Community

## Hold Harmless Provision for Greenfield Farmer's Market 2025 Season

The Town of Greenfield and its agents, successors and/or assigns, shall not be liable for any damages whatsoever, including property damage or personal injury to Vendor, its agents, employees, guests, successors and/or assigns, which may occur on or about any part of the Town of Greenfield/Middle Grove Town Park Property being used for the "Farmer's Market", regardless of how such injury or damage may have occurred. Vendor waives any claim against the Town of Greenfield, Farmers Market Committee, Other Vendors or the Town of Greenfield for any liability, damages or expenses arising out of any claim for injury or damage to any person or property or of any kind whatsoever, together with all costs in connection with the defense, including attorney's fees. Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold the Town of Greenfield and its employee, agents, successors and/or assigns harmless regarding any injury or damage to any third party or property resulting in whole or in part from Vendors use of or presence at, subject premises. The Town of Greenfield reserves the right to refuse vendors or accept vendors as it deems appropriate.

I have received a copy of the Greenfield Farmers Market Rules and Regulations and agree to the terms it contains, including the hold harmless provision above.

Name \_\_\_\_\_

Signature		

Date \_\_\_\_\_